NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND, MID-ATLANTIC
9324 VIRGINIA AVE, NAVAL STATION NORFOLK, NORFOLK, VA 23511
POC:  NAME, PHONE, EMAIL

SMALL BUSINESS DESIGN-BUILD (DB), DESIGN-BID-BUILD (DBB), INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ), MULTIPLE AWARD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT (MACC) FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS FOR THE NAVAL FACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND, MID-ATLANTIC HAMPTON ROADS REGION

MACC GROUP ID ML-C00053

PROPOSED TASK ORDER: 
PROJECT TITLE AND LOCATION

DATE OF SOLICITATION: DAY MONTH YEAR 

SMALL BUSINESS MACC CONTRACT HOLDERS:  

	N40085-17-D-1188 
Axis-Ballard JV One, LLC 
2824 Shipps Corner Road 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 
POC:  Ross D. Vierra 
Phone:  757-857-4777 
Email:  rvierra@axisge.com

	N40085-17-D-1189 
Construction Development Services Inc. 
1761 Church Street 
Norfolk, Virginia 23504 
POC:  Chris Suber 
Phone:  757-459-2374 
Email:  chriss@cdsi-va.com
 

	N40085-17-D-1190 
Leebcor Services LLC 
430 McLaws Circle, Suite 201 
Williamsburg, Virginia 23185 
POC:  John Karafa 
Phone:  757-220-5577 
Email:  john.karafa@leebcorservices.com

	N40085-17-D-1191 
Southeast Cherokee Construction, Inc. 
1491 Furnace Street 
Montgomery, Alabama 36104 
POC:  Lynn Carter 
Phone:  334-264-1770 
Email:  lcarter@secherokeeconstruction.com


	N40085-17-D-1192 
Syncon, LLC 
660 Independence Parkway, Suite 320 
Chesapeake, Virginia 23320 
POC:  Mark Lilly 
Phone:  757-351-0770 
Email:  mark.lilly@synconllc.com
 
	N40085-17-D-1208
Trison-Desbuild JV
1115 E. 30th Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218
POC:  Bhavindra Raju; Ananth Badrinath
Phone:  301-441-8844; 301-864-4095
Email:  raju@trisoninc.com; ab@desbuild.com



[bookmark: _GoBack]OFFERORS ARE ADVISED THAT FUNDING MAY NOT BECOME AVAILABLE. IF FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE, NO AWARD WILL BE MADE AS A RESULT OF THIS SOLICITATION. OFFERORS WILL NOT BE REIMBURSED FOR ANY EFFORT OR PROPOSAL COSTS RESULTING FROM THIS SOLICITATION.
